FF0002
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70058584    Master Contract: 266043
Project: 70058584  Date Issued:   2016-01-11
Issued to: XP Power LLC
15641 RED HILL AVE SUITE 100
SUITE 100 TUSTIN, CA 92780

Model
Input
voltage
range
Rated
input
current
[mA]
Output
voltage
[Vdc]
Output
current
[mA]
JWK10 Series
JWK1024S3V3  400 3,3 2200
JWK1024S3V3-HK  400 3,3 2200
JWK1024S05  500 5,0 2000
Certificate: 70058584
Project: 70058584
Master Contract: 266043
Date Issued: 2016-01-11
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 2
JWK1024S05-HK nominal: 500 5,0 2000
JWK1024S5V1 24 Vdc 500 5,1 2000
JWK1024S5V1-HK range: 500 5,1 2000
JWK1024S12 9 – 36 Vdc 500 12 830
JWK1024S12-HK  500 12 830
JWK1024S15  500 15 660
JWK1024S15-HK  500 15 660
JWK1024S24  500 24 410
JWK1024S24-HK  500 24 410
JWK1024D05  500 ±5 ±1000
JWK1024D05-HK  500 ±5 ±1000
JWK1024D12  500 ±12 ±410
JWK1024D12-HK  500 ±12 ±410
JWK1024D15  500 ±15 ±330
JWK1024D15-HK 500 ±15 ±330
JWK1048S3V3 nominal:
48 Vdc
200 3,3 2200
JWK1048S3V3-HK 200 3,3 2200
JWK1048S05 range: 250 5,0 2000
JWK1048S05-HK
18 – 75
Vdc
250 5,0 2000
JWK1048S5V1  250 5,1 2000
JWK1048S5V1-HK  250 5,1 2000
JWK1048S12  250 12 830
JWK1048S12-HK  250 12 830
JWK1048S15  250 15 660
JWK1048S15-HK  250 15 660
JWK1048S24  250 24 410
JWK1048S24-HK  250 24 410
JWK1048D05  250 ±5 ±1000
JWK1048D05-HK  250 ±5 ±1000
JWK1048D12  250 ±12 ±410
JWK1048D12-HK  250 ±12 ±410
JWK1048D15  250 ±15 ±330
JWK1048D15-HK  250 ±15 ±330
ISC03 Series
ISC0324S3V3 nominal: 110 3,3 600
ISC0324S05 24 Vdc 160 5,0 600
ISC0324S12 range: 160 12 250
ISC0324S15 9 – 36 Vdc 160 15 200
ISC0324S24  160 24 125
ISC0324D05  160 ±5 ±300
ISC0324D12  160 ±12 ±125
ISC0324D15  160 ±15 ±100
Certificate: 70058584
Project: 70058584
Master Contract: 266043
Date Issued: 2016-01-11

input
current
[mA]
Output
voltage
[Vdc]
Output
current
[mA]
JWK25 Series
JWK2524S3V3 Nominal:
24Vdc
Range: 9-
36Vdc
950 3.3 6000
JWK2524S3V3-HK 950 3.3 6000
JWK2524S05 1170 5.0 5000
JWK2524S05-HK 1170 5.0 5000
JWK2524S12 1175 12.0 2090
JWK2524S12-HK 1175 12.0 2090
JWK2524S15 1160 15.0 1670
ISC0348S3V3 nominal:  55 3,3 600
ISC0348S05 48 Vdc 80 5,0 600
ISC0348S12 range: 80 12 250
ISC0348S15
18 – 75
Vdc
80 15 200
ISC0348S24  80 24 125
ISC0348D05  80 ±5 ±300
ISC0348D12  80 ±12 ±125
ISC0348D15  80 ±15 ±100
ISX06 Series
ISX0624S3V3 nominal: 260 3,3 1450
ISX0624S05 24 Vdc 300 5,0 1200
ISX0624S12 range: 300 12 500
ISX0624S15 9 – 36 Vdc 300 15 400
ISX0624S24  300 24 250
ISX0624D05  300 ±5 ±600
ISX0624D12  300 ±12 ±250
ISX0624D15  300 ±15 ±200
ISX0648S3V3 nominal:  130 3,3 1450
ISX0648S05 48 Vdc 150 5,0 1200
ISX0648S12 range: 150 12 500
ISX0648S15
18 – 75
Vdc
150 15 400
ISX0648S24  150 24 250
ISX0648D05  150 ±5 ±600
ISX0648D12  150 ±12 ±250
ISX0648D15  150 ±15 ±200
Certificate: 70058584
Project: 70058584
Master Contract: 266043
Date Issued: 2016-01-11
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 4
JWK2524S15-HK 1160 15.0 1670
JWK2524D12 1170 ±12.0 ±1040
JWK2524D12-HK 1170 ±12.0 ±1040
JWK2524D15 1180 ±15.0 ±840
JWK2524D15-HK 1180 ±15.0 ±840
JWK2548S3V3 Nominal:
48Vdc
Range: 18-
75Vdc
470 3.3 6000
JWK2548S3V3-HK 470 3.3 6000
JWK2548S05 580 5.0 5000
JWK2548S05-HK 580 5.0 5000
JWK2548S12 580 12.0 2090
JWK2548S12-HK 580 12.0 2090
JWK2548S15 580 15.0 1670
JWK2548S15-HK 580 15.0 1670
JWK2548D12 585 ±12.0 ±1040
JWK2548D12-HK 585 ±12.0 ±1040
JWK2548D15 590 ±15.0 ±840
JWK2548D15-HK 590 ±15.0 ±840
JSM25 Series, JWL50 Series:
Model
Input
voltage

current
[mA]
Output
voltage
[Vdc]
Output
current
[mA]
IEQ05 Series:
IEQ0512S3V3 Nominal:
12Vdc
Range: 4.5-
18Vdc
389 3.3 1075
IEQ0512S05 514 5.0 1000
IEQ0512S12 502 12.0 417
IEQ0512S15 503 15.0 334
IEQ0512S24 510 24.0 209
IEQ0512D12 516 ±12.0 ±209
IEQ0512D15 509 ±15.0 ±167
IEQ0524S3V3 Nominal:
24Vdc
Range: 9-
36Vdc
194 3.3 1075
IEQ0524S05 257 5.0 1000
IEQ0524S12 251 12.0 417
IEQ0524S15 249 15.0 334
IEQ0524S24 252 24.0 209
IEQ0524D12 255 ±12.0 ±209
IEQ0524D15 255 ±15.0 ±167
IEQ0548S3V3 Nominal:
48Vdc
Range: 18-
75Vdc
97 3.3 1075
IEQ0548S05 130 5.0 1000
IEQ0548S12 126 12.0 417
IEQ0548S15 124 15.0 334
IEQ0548S24 127 24.0 209
IEQ0548D12 127 ±12.0 ±209
IEQ0548D15 126 ±15.0 ±167
Certificate: 70058584
Project: 70058584
Master Contract: 266043
Date Issued: 2016-01-11